L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 1 of 32
CHASSIS AND ENCLOSURE

44’ RIDING GARDEN TRACTOR--MODEL NUMBER L2600AR 57

CHASSIS AND ENCLOSURE N f;% E /p
;P‘ == p

@[@\




L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 2 of 32
CHASSIS AND ENCLOSURE
Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 110059X Seat
2 109866X SEATPAN T
3 109871X BRKT.ASM.SEAT.P
5 109587X NLA
8 109593X366 FENDER
9 106202X REFLECTOR-TAIL YT
10 109323X NLA
14 105511X SUB= 140675
17 108885X GUARD MUFFLER HYT
18 105512X SPRING LT
19 105514X "CLAMP, SPRING LT"
21 105509X SUB= 137113
22 105531X NUT-PUSH YT
23 106020X SUB= 151346
24 109462X SUB= 158990
25 6999R SUB=123487X
26 5277 SUB= 8543R
27 106082X PAD-SPACER LT
28 109512X CHASSIS T
29 102481X SUB= 145009
30 109665X SUB= 532132072
31 105505X SUB= 121794X
32 109666X SUB= 106976X
34 105465X366 FOOTREST - LH.
35 105464X366 FOOTREST - R.H.
37 108256X PAD FOOTREST T
38 3645J BUSHING OUTLET T
40 109435X NLA
41 9151R SNAP BUSHING T
42 109867X SPRING T
45 104920X NLA
46 3607J366 SUB= 3607J419
47 109641X GROMMET T
50 53513366 SUB=5351J419
51 109673X NLA
52 109754X NLA
54 677A876 STRAP ASSY T
55 677A875 STRAP ASSY T
56 101235L SCREEN GRILL GTV
57 109671X LENS T
59 7606J366 SUB= 7606J361
60 7607J366 SUB= 7607J361
61 4900J DECAL T
62 109199X SUB= 146046
64 8710J FUEL TANK STEM GT
65 106974X SUB= 133796
71 677A432 STRAP ASSY-REAR T



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 3 of 32
DRIVE

44’ RIDING GARDEN TRACTOR--MODEL NUMBER L2500AR

DRIVE




L2500AR (1999 & Before)
DRIVE

Page 4 of 32

Ref # Part Number

Qty Description

1 106192X
2 12000028
3 2228M

4 109566X
5 109741X
8 109570X
9 108373X
10 100229L
11 74780412
12 10040400
13 8545J

14 13280328
15 13300300
16 13290300
17 108310X
18 13240300
19 106933X
20 105699X
21 106362X
22 19151216
23 76020416
25 105730X
27 19131312
28 73680600
29 8883R

30 109037X
31 1572H

32 19252016
33 106918X
34 106301X
35 106300X
36 104777X
37 109070X
38 4470

39 4859

40 74760644
41 105731X
42 10040700
43 74770720
44 108331X
45 4921H

46 106296X
47 106190X
48 71040412
49 19091210
53 106360X
54 109167X
55 106157X
56 76020412
57 105844X
58 105752X
59 71673

60 106888X
61 19131316
62 19252616
63 105724X
65 106298X
66 105705X

Pulley, Transaxle
SUB=2267J
SUB=2228M1
TRANSAXLE

SUB= 123190X
ENGINE

MUFFLER HYT
EXHAUST TUBE T
SUB= 74780414
LOCKWASHER
SUB= 272250

PIPE NIPPLE
COUPLING LT
PLUGT

SUB= 130969
STREET ELBOW LT
KNOB T (1/2-HOLE)
SUB= 110458X
WASHER
WASHER

PIN COTTER 1/8
"KEEPER,BLT ENG LT"
WASHER

SUB= 73690600
PEDAL COVER T
FOOT SHAFT PEDAL
SUB=2882J

SUB= 121749X
ARM BRAKE LT
SUB= 121440X
SUB= 121441X
SUB= 140312
BELT KEEPER LT
SPACER T

SUB= 123674X
BOLT

SUB= 137326
LOCKWASHER
SUB= 71130720
SUB= 122067X
SPRING.RETAINER
SUB= 122066X
CLAMP LT

SUB= 74550412
WASHER LT
STRAP TORQUE LT
BRACKET LT
PLATE-STRAP LT
COTTER PIN

SUB= 125637X
SUB=110437X
PLUNGER CAP T
SPRING ROD LT
WASHER

SUB= 121748X
SUB= 123102X
SUB= 139245
SUB= 125829X



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 5 of 32
DRIVE

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
67 106499X SUB= 123205X
68 74760624 SUB= 74930624
69 207J WASHER T
70 12000039 KLIP RING
71 105709X "SPRING, RETURN LT"
72 105710X "LINK, CLUTCH T"
73 61159 KNOB
74 106678X THROTTLE CNTRL LT
76 59192 VALVE CAP
77 65139 VALVE STEM LT
78 106268X SUB= 122074X
79 7152] TUBE.18X9.5-8
80 106272X "RIM ASSY 10" T"
81 105702X "SPACER, SPLIT LT"
82 19252016 SUB= 121749X
83 12000001 E-RING LT
85 2703J SUB= 123583X
86 108332X KEEPER BELT RH
90 105706X "LY, BEARING"
92 109569X PLATE T
93 105700X SPRING LT
96 73350600 NUT

99

104919X

SUB= 109740X



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 6 of 32
ELECTRICAL

44" RIDING GARDEN TRACTOR--MODEL NUMBER L23D0AR

ELECTRICAL




L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 7 of 32
ELECTRICAL
Ref # Part Number Qty Description

1 7552H Key Molded

2 7661J HARNESS T

3 7662] SUB= 4152

4 4406R SUB= STD365402

5 11151000 LOCKWASHER

6 3258J] CONDUIT NUT L

7 4482 LIGHT SWITCH T

8 109081X SUB= 146154

14 7193 SUB= 154336

15 109669X HARNESS T

16 4799 "CABLE T, BATTERY"

17 109670X CABLE LT

18 4207J CABLE T

19 7682R SWITCH PLATE LT

20 9138R SUB= 123899X

21 7320R NUT

22 104445X SWITCH-INTER. GT

23 17021008 SCREW

24 108824X FUSE HYT

25 74760412 BOLT LT

26 19091016 WASHER

27 10040400 LOCKWASHER

28 73220400 SUB= 50675

29 73490400 SUB= 146525

30 11030400 LOCKWASHER GT

31 102476X SUB= 150109

32 72240460 BOLT

33 9433R AMMETER T

34 6009J SUB= 532131708

35 19070818 WASHER

36 235R CLIPT

39 109553X SWITCH INTERLOCKT

40 73911000 NUT

41 10101000 SUB= 10071000

44 102501X SUB= 141940

45 109869X SWITCHT
101539X SHEET INSTR LT
109564X MANUAL T



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 8 of 32
HARDWARE (CHASSIS AND ENCLOSURE)

44" RIDING GARDEN TRACTOR--MODEL NUMBER L2EU0AR
CHASSIS AND ENCLOSURE

A B G ¥ E F P Q-
oy S - @m
ﬁﬂ ﬁf t‘% Qﬁ @20 35 B6 ?53 ﬁs& %;9 ?EE ﬁﬁg% 73
&6 = &7 e (a8 E&za
k.;} @ gﬁ? Ee? s
27 S o7 T Gts 4

= a2 B



L2500AR (1999 & Before)

HARDWARE (CHASSIS AND ENCLOSURE)

Page 9 of 32

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
4 105529X SUB= 139888
6 73680500 SUB= 73690500
7 73680600 SUB= 73690600
11 17490612 SCREW
12 19131312 WASHER
13 74760612 SUB= 74780612
15 19131216 WASHER
16 10040600 LOCKWASHER
20 19132012 WASHER
33 74760412 BOLT LT
36 72140606 BOLT
39 10040400 LOCKWASHER
44 19090816 WASHER
48 73680400 SUB= 73690400
49 17490608 SCREW LT
58 17990808 SCREW
63 74760616 BOLT
66 17490616 SCREW GTV
67 19131616 WASHER HYT
68 19131316 WASHER
69 17511208 SCREW
70 8019J SUB= 19071018
72 17411310 SUB= 17521312
73 7605J BOLTT
74 73220400 SUB= 50675
75 81328 SHOULDER BOLT ST



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 10 of 32
HARDWARE (DRIVE)

44’ RIDING GARDEN TRACTOR--MODEL NUMBER L2600AR

DRIVE

A B C D E F H J @ N
O v oo 9w o o '

26 Ta ﬂﬁ.g 64 E?ﬁ ja? |]39 LBE i{ﬂ"' &

M : 97 ; !
#27 1 Zog T ©98 @28 @28 guos &5

@Yy B o6 ® e D2 &

28 . ® 05



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 11 of 32
HARDWARE (DRIVE)
Ref # Part Number Qty Description
6 19111116 WASHER
24 17490612 SCREW
26 74760616 BOLT
27 19131312 WASHER
28 73680600 SUB= 73690600
50 74760512 BOLT
51 73680500 SUB= 73690500
52 74760544 SUB= 74780544
64 72140606 BOLT
75 17720408 SCREW
87 17490624 SCREW LT
89 74760612 SUB= 74780612
94 11050600 LOCKWASHER
95 73510600 NUT
97 19091016 WASHER
98 19132012 WASHER



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 12 of 32
HARDWARE (ELECTRICAL)

44’ RIDING GARDEN TRACTOR--MODEL NUMBER L2500AR
ELECTRICAL
C

%23 ?42 ﬁﬂ Fﬁﬂ a5 12

W12 w3y
13



L2500AR (1999 & Before)
HARDWARE (ELECTRICAL)

Page 13 of 32

Ref # Part Number

Qty Description

4
10
11
12
13
23
38
42
43

4406R

73350400
74780408
11050400
73510400
17021008
73680400
71031008
73951000

SUB= STD365402
NUT

BOLT
LOCKWASHER
NUT

SCREW

SUB= 73690400
SCREW

"NUT ,KEPS"



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 14 of 32
HARDWARE (LIFT ADJUSTMENT)

44"’ RIDING GARDEN TRACTOR--MODEL NUMBER L2500AR

LIFT ADJUSTMENT
C U E F G

& .
: ﬁza %32§35 %53 ﬁ“ﬁ 346

4 ;
@ 23 £33 £23 &)47
mw
& a7



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 15 of 32
HARDWARE (LIFT ADJUSTMENT)

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
3 73680600 SUB= 73690600
4 74760612 SUB= 74780612
23 74570632 SCREW LT
32 72140606 BOLT
36 105848X "BOLT, SHOULDER LT"
45 17021008 SCREW
46 74760624 SUB= 74930624
47 19131612 WASHER GT
48 108056X BUSHING YT

53 72140608 SUB= 72110608



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 16 of 32

HARDWARE (MOWER)
44'" RIDING GARDEN TRACTOR-- MODEL RUMBER L2500AR

E J K L M N 0 P R

¥ & & f ﬁ‘ ‘i’

83 e Ta Jao UM 7 [lge Tee Hao |1 71'

v . T @® 12

12 ; B7 § oes BT 18 @

— =78 & f @?
42 B8O P

12



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 17 of 32
HARDWARE (MOWER)

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
6 74760612 SUB= 74780612
7 73680600 SUB= 73690600
11 72140506 BOLT
12 73680500 SUB= 73690500
13 19131614 WASHER
35 74760648 BOLT - HEX 3/8-16 X 3
36 72140608 SUB= 72110608
41 8198J SHOULDER BOLT Y
42 73930600 LOCKNUT
46 19111116 WASHER
47 74760520 BOLT
56 74760580 BOLT
68 17490612 SCREW
70 72140612 BOLT
74 72140614 BOLT
77 74760616 BOLT
78 19171616 WASHER
80 73220500 NUT.HEX 5/16-18
81 10040500 LOCKWASHER
83 72110505 BOLT
84 1685H SUB= 68478

85

72110506

SUB= 72270506



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 18 of 32
HARDWARE (STEERING ASSEMBLY)

44’ RIDING GARDEN TRACTOR--MODEL NUMBER L2500AR
STEERING ASSEMBLY

A B C D E F G

o7 et q .

fﬁ Ezz t{‘m ﬁz? ?43 ﬁ55 %’33
®23 @25

& 71



L2500AR (1999 & Before)

HARDWARE (STEERING ASSEMBLY)

Page 19 of 32

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
15 17490612 SCREW
22 74180512 SCREW
23 73680500 SUB= 73690500
25 73680600 SUB= 73690600
27 74760612 SUB= 74780612
38 17490608 SCREW LT
43 17490508 SCREW LT
55 17431008 SUB= 98000165

70

74760620

SUB= 74780620



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 20 of 32
LIFT ADJUSTMENT

44’ RIDING GARDEN TRACTOR--MODEL NUMBER L2500AR
LIFT ADJUSTMENT




L2500AR (1999 & Before)

LIFT ADJUSTMENT

Page 21 of 32

Ref # Part Number

Qty Description

4617J
106983X
73680600
108451X
76020412
106308X
109728X
19292016
106444X
12000037
100734K
73350600
100735K
2876H
19131016
12000029
104597X
674A249
105723X
109413X
105630X
6519J
19151216
9135R
4939M
19171416
105855X
110029X
23180606
105864X
105863X
105862X
73220800
8330H
76020308
58606
19131312
106854X
108236X
102727X
106204X
73220600
4921H
1913410

Grip - Handle
HANDLE YT

SUB= 73690600
ROD ASSEM YT
COTTER PIN

SUB= 130171

"T, BELLCRANK"
WASHER
"BRKT,BELLCRAN T"
KLIP RING

SUB= 138057

NUT

ROD ADJUST LT
SPRING T
WASHER

RING

LEVER ASSY LT
NLA

SUB= 125925X
GRIP

WASHER YT
TRUNION T
WASHER

SPRING H

SUB= 85902
WASHER

LINK LIFT LT
LIFTLINK LT
SCREW
"BRACKET, SUSPE T"
SUB= 121599X
SUB= 121598X
NUT

KEY STD

SUB= 3145

IDLER SPRING
WASHER

SUB= 121252X
BRACKET LT
"SPRING.EXT.8.5™"
SUB= 132793
NUT.HEX.3/8-16UNC
SPRING.RETAINER
SUB= 19131410



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 22 of 32
MOWER

44" RIDING GARDEN TRACTOR--MODEL NUMBER L2500AR

MOWER




L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 23 of 32
MOWER

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 105690X Housing -Mower
2 105662X LINK.PARALLEL
3 4921H SPRING.RETAINER
4 105744X "ROD, FRT. PARAL T"
5 105872X LINK STOP
7 73680600 SUB= 73690600
8 105743X SUB= 109835X
9 106512X BRACKET RH YT
10 106511X BRACKET LH YT
11 72140506 BOLT
12 73680500 SUB= 73690500
13 19131614 WASHER
14 102932X IDLERFLAT.GTV
15 106526X ARM-IDLER YT
16 74110632 SCREW YT
17 74760620 SUB= 74780620
18 106513X "WASHER, WEAR LT"
19 106902X SPACER RETAINER
20 102403X IDLER-FLAT T
21 106518X SUB= 121424X
22 106461X SUB= 126756X
23 106530X SPRING-EXT YT
24 19111216 WASHER M
25 109278X SUB= 123807X
26 108235X ROD LT
27 108359X SUB= 123808X
28 106037X SUB= 136819
29 106529X GUIDE-BELT YT
30 677A451 IDLER-INSIDE T
31 106223X DECAL YT
32 106523X "SUPPORT YT, BAR"
33 106522X BRACE-IDLER YT
34 106525X SPACER YT
37 106041X SUB= 121705X
38 7631J RUNNER-LH M
39 106214X GUARD YT
40 108395X NLA
43 19171912 WASHER
44 106606X BRAKE ARM LT
45 102951X BRAKE-BLOCK YTV
48 108394X ROD BRAKE YT
49 76020312 SUB= 3145
50 108242X SUB= 110384X
51 108393X SUPPORT SHAFT YT
52 76020616 SUB= 76020624
53 8418J SUB= 136321
55 102924X ASSY RH BELT GRD
57 109785X DEFLECTOR SHIELD
58 106734X SUB= 123713X
59 106735X ROD-HINGE T
60 109743X SUB= 137607
61 19111016 WASHER
62 5846R SUB= 110452X
63 72140606 BOLT
64 74610624 BOLT.3/8-24X1-1/2
65 106635X SUB= 25034
66 10040600 L OCKWASHER
67 19132012 WASHER



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 24 of 32
MOWER
Ref # Part Number Qty Description

69 100123L SPRING LT

71 106085X BELT-V.79.1.MWR

72 72140616 BOLT

73 78850 SUB= 85463

75 106975X DECAL - SAFETY STANDARD

76 105304X CAP-SLEEVE LT

79 73220600 NUT.HEX.3/8-16UNC

82 106679X DECAL.WARNING.T



L2500AR (1999 & Before)
SCHEMATIC
GT 18 TWIN GARDEN TRACTOR--MODEL NUMBER L2500AR
SCHEMATIC +
27w
RED
o | f | | o— BLACK
o,
RED ~ RED
» IV O
WIRE litl"le.Em h Py
LOOP A f Avracu  INTERLOCK SWITCHES
CONNECTOR NEUTRAL ATTACH .
WHITE WHITE WHITE ™
r WATE :\: le\c— W
REC =) ‘ ! SOLENDID +
2 TURNS COUNTER- 5
Eﬁgf“w'“ w1 FROM | Ql-—-o G, =t
MAGNETRON
FEGNITION T IGNITIO
FUSE  pep EWITCH N f
| |
30 AMP T
" BLACK
BLACK o o
PLUGS
BLACK
IGNITION SWITCH
4406R
POSITION | CIRCUIT
= e RECTIFIER .
- HARGI
RED
N Rt (DIOBE) colL
START B-S 3 AMPS DG 20 VOLTS AC (MIN}
AT 360D RPM, BATTERY IN LINE
GRANGE  WHITE AC COIL
< \AAALS
~ o BROWN @
LIGHT
o T el
LIGHTS WILL NOT REGISYER ON WIRING INSULATED CLIPS
AMMETER
NOTE IF WIRING INSULATED CLIPE
YOUR TRACTOR |5 EQUIPPED WITH A WERE REMOVED FDR SERVICING DF
SPECIAL ALTERNATOR SYSTEM THE UNIT, THEY SHOULD BE REPLACED TO CHASSIS
LIGHTS ARE NOT CONNECTED TO THE PROPERLY SECURE YOUR WIRING GROUND

BATTERY. BUT HAVE THEIR OWN
ELECTRICAL SOURCE BECAUSE OF
THIS., THE BRIGHYNESS OF THE
LIGHTE WILL CHANGE WITH THE
ENGINE SPEED AT IDLE SPEED THE
LIGHMTS wiLL DIM A% THE ENQINE 1S
SPEEDED LP, THE LIGHTE WILtL
BECOME THEIR BRIGHTEST

*INGUCTIVE TYPE WIR COILED AS
SEEN FROM BRACK OF DASHEORRD

Page 25 of 32



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 27 of 32
STEERING ASSEMBLY

44" RIDING GARDEN TRACTOR--MODEL NUMBER L2EGOAR
STEERING ASSEMBLY




L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 28 of 32
STEERING ASSEMBLY

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 109325X Decal Steering Wheel Insert
2 100710L INSERT-WHEEL LT
3 73360800 NUT
4 100712K WASHER
5 100713N SUB= 150547
6 100711L ADAPTER LT
7 100714L SLEEVE LTV
8 109577X DASH
9 109674X NLA
10 108705X SHAFT STR HYT
11 2882J) DRIVE PIN
12 71208 BUSHING
13 109432X SUB= 110150X
14 108685X GEAR PINION T
16 108683X ROD STEERING T
17 12000029 RING
18 6266H WASHER .T
19 108684X GEAR.SECTOR.HYT
20 106126X KEY-WOODRUFF LT
21 109816X NYLINER T
24 109572X NLA
26 106965X SUB= 140181
28 7603J "TRAY T, BATTERY"
29 109596X HOSE CLAMP T
30 100541X SUB= 7697J
31 109836X SUB= 132779
32 19131316 WASHER
33 11050600 LOCKWASHER
34 8022] PLUG-DASH T
35 105669X SUB= 108075X
36 105663X SUPPORT-SADDL T
37 74761060 BOLT LT
39 105664X SUPPORT.SADDLE.FT
40 105725X SUB= 110438X
41 105726X SUB= 154391
42 73901000 "NUT-LOC,FLANGE LT"
44 105655X SPINDLE LH YT
45 105653X SUB= 130897
46 19252016 SUB= 121749X
47 106440X TEROD T
48 10040500 LOCKWASHER
49 73610500 NUT
50 3366R COL. SRTG. BEAR.
51 105727X LINK-DRAG LT
52 10040600 LOCKWASHER
53 73610600 SUB= 7810H
54 1554] SUB= 155108
56 104757X HUB CAP
57 2751R CLIPT
58 5320R INSULCLIPT
59 59192 VALVE CAP
60 65139 VALVE STEM LT
61 278H FITTING LT
62 9040H "FLANGE, BEARING"
63 106732X SUB= 106732X417
64 106222X SUB= 122073X
65 59904 TUBE.5.3/4.5/6

101930X

WASHER YTV



L2500AR (1999 & Before)
STEERING ASSEMBLY

Page 29 of 32

Ref # Part Number

Qty Description

67 8497J
68 74580
69 19252616

DECAL, INSTRUCTION
SHAFT SPACER LT
SUB=121748X



L2500AR (1999 & Before) Page 30 of 32
TRANSAXLE PEERLESS - MODEL NUMBER 143.801.047

44"’ AIDING OARDEN TRACTOR--MODEL NUMBER L2500AR
TRANSAXLE PEERLESS--MODEL NUMBER 143.801.047

T




L2500AR (1999 & Before)
TRANSAXLE PEERLESS - MODEL NUMBER 143.801.047

Page 31 of 32

Ref # Part Number

Qty Description

1 77071A
2 778136
3 778200
4 778201
6 778216
7 778204
8 778205
9 778209
10 778208
11 778206
12 778154
13 784266
14 786083
15 786082
16 776248
17 778176
18 786074
19 778138
20 778139
21 790003
22 T792089A
23 780071
25 788040
26 780105A
27 780118A
28 786081
29 780072
30 780122
31 792077
32 780139
33 792078
34 792079
35 792073
36 780108
36A 780145
37 780121
38 780113
39 780119
40 786113
41 788051
42 788057
43 780112
44 780114
46 788053
47 772082
48 784290
49 776135
50 776184A
51 790007
52 790006
53 786026
54 792075
55 792076
56 790038
57 792073
57A 792085
58 790025
59 778175

Case, Transfer
GEAR, SPUR, 15 TEETH
GEAR, SPUR, 20T
GEAR, SPUR, 25T
GEAR, SPUR (41 TEETH)
GEAR, SPUR (25 TEETH)
GEAR, SPUR (30 TEETH)
GEAR, SPUR, 19 TEETH
GEAR, SPUR, 31T
GEAR, SPUR (35 TEETH)
GEAR, BEVEL, (42 TEETH)
COLLAR, SHIFT
SPROCKET (18 TEETH)
SPROCKET 9T
COUNTERSHAFT & GEAR
BEVEL PINION, INPUT
SPACER

PINION, OUTPUT

GEAR, OUTPUT

DISK, BRAKE

KEY (4 REQUIRED)
THRUST BEARING
RETAINING RING
BUSHING, FLANGED
BUSHING, FLANGED
CHAIN, ROLLER
WASHER THRUST
BEARING, NEEDLE
BALL STEEL, 5/16" DIA.
WASHER

SCREW, 3/8-16 X 3/8"
SPRING
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4
WASHER THRUST
WASHER

BEARING, BALL
WASHER, FLAT
BEARING BALL
SPACER (2-1/4" LONG)
SEAL, SQUARE CUT
"O" RING

BEARING, NEEDLE
WASHER, FLAT

SEAL, SQUARE CUT
COVER, TRANSAXLE
ROD & FORK ASSY., SHIFT
SHAFT, INPUT

SHAFT, BRAKE

PLATE BRAKE PAD
PAD BRAKE

PIN DOWEL

LOCKNUT 5/16-24
WASHER, FLAT

LEVER, BRAKE
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4
SCREW FLNG HEX 1/4-20 X 2-1/4
HOLDER RRAKE PAD
GEAR ASSY DIFFERENTIAL (INCL. 2 OF #60)



L2500AR (1999 & Before)
TRANSAXLE PEERLESS - MODEL NUMBER 143.801.047

Page 32 of 32

Ref # Part Number

Qty Description

60 780064
60A 780120
61 778166
62 778131
63 786034
64 780065
65 792125
66 792040
67 780001
68 774657
69 774658
70 792035
71 792074
72 786067
73 788069
74 786086

BUSHING

BUSHING

GEAR, BEVEL
PINION, BEVEL
PINE, DRIVE
WASHER, THRUST
RING RETAINER

PIN, ROLL

WASHER

AXLE (15-1/8" LONG)
AXLE (13-1/4" LONG)
RING, RETAINER
PLUG, THRDED, 9/16-18
SPACER

SEAL SQUARE CUT
BRKT BRAKE LEVER





